No.	



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approv	al of Donations		<u> </u>
SUBMITTED BY:	David H. Gonzalez	OF:	Superintendent
APPROVED FOR 7	TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL	L BOAR	D:
DATE ASSIGNED	FOR BOARD CONSIDERAT	ION: Ju	ly 21, 2021
RECOMMENDATION: It is which will be attached to the		of Trustees	graciously accept the following donation(s)
The following are dona	tions of \$1,000.00 or more		
1. A donation of Hand LTD with a value of \$20	d Sanitizers was received by the Fixe 0,000.00.	ed Assets I	Dept. from Tonjore Corporation,
GRAND TOTA	AL: \$20,000.00		
We had no donation	n of Under \$1000.00.		
RATIONALE: Enclosed you	u will find the attachments that coincide wi	th the donat	ions
BUDGETARY INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ: No Budget Impact		
POLICY REFERENCE & O	COMPLIANCE: This is in compliance with	Board Polic	ey CDC: Other Revenues, Grants from



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Roberto J. Santos Superintendent

MEMORANDUM

TO:

David H. Gonzalez, Superintendent

FROM:

Hector G. Cavazos, Director of Fixed Assets/Custodial Services

THRU:

Mike Garza, Assistant Superintendent for Administration

DATE:

July 1, 2021

RE:

Acceptance of Donation

On Thursday, June 17, 2021, United Independent School District received a donation of hand sanitizer from Tanjore Corporation, LTD.

This donation of hand sanitizer, which consists of 10 pallets, is valued at \$20,000.

We respectfully ask that you place this item on the next Board meeting agenda for approval of acceptance.

Please contact our office should you have any questions on this matter.



UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONTRIBUTION ACKNOWLEDGMENT

United Independent School District greatly appreciates the support of:

Name of Contributor
(Organization/ Jan one orp.
Address: 12110 DOC Adams
Laredo, TX 78045
Contact Name / Phone Number: 30 rge Mora 25 - 956 - 774- 7578
Contact Email Address: orge Morales@+anjora-com
through the contribution of:
Monetary Contribution - Cash, Check, Money Order, Cashier's Check, Gift Cards, Amount \$ 20,000
Certificates or Other
Non-Monetary Contribution - Technology, Equipment, Furniture, or Other Type P. P. E.
Description
Hand Sanitizer (10 PALLETS)
The estimated value is not verified by United ISD. The amount reported to the IRS is the responsibility of the contributor and not the District.
No goods or services were provided in exchange for your contribution.
This support will assist the District in continuing to improve the educational environment.
Name of District Employee receiving the Contribution: Hector G. Cavazos
Title of the District Employee: Dire Ctor
Campus or Department: Costodial Services
Signature 2/0
Date Contribution Received: 6/17/21
United Independent School District is a nublic school district and is a political embediation of the State of Texas. The District is

United Independent School District is a public school district and is a political subdivision of the State of Texas. The District is not a tax-exempt entity under the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Code Section 501(c)(3). However, the District is considered a tax-exempt organization that may receive charitable contributions according to the IRS Code Section 170(c)(1).

The District may receive charitable contributions if they are for public purposes, such as benefiting a group and NOT an individual. Contributions may be made to the District, District schools, District departments, or various District groups and clubs. These charitable contributions are deductible by the contributor on their tax return. The federal identification number of United Independent School District is 746028859.

Please note, contributions made to various parent organizations, such as PTOs and Booster Clubs, are <u>NOT</u> contributions to the District. Since these organizations are separate entities from the District, the District's tax-exempt status does not apply to these organizations. These organizations must apply for their tax-exempt status under IRS Code Section 501(c)(3). Evidence of their tax-exempt status would be a Determination Letter from the IRS. When a PTO or Booster Club donates monetary or non-monetary items to the District, then the donation is considered a contribution to the District.



CORPORATION, LTD. IMPORTS & EXPORTS DISTRIBUTORS

Date: June 17, 2021

Dear Mr. Hector Cavazos

Good afternoon! Tanjore Corporation, Ltd. donated 10 Pallets of Antibacterial Gel (Clovr brand) to United Independent School District as part of Tanjore Corporation, Ltd.'s effort to provide support to "Not for Profit Organizations" and Local Government Agencies in the Laredo, TX market.

The product was manufactured in July 2020 and has three years of uselful life. This antibacterial gel comes in a 16.9 plastic bottle palletized. Each pallet has 65 cases in which each case holds 24 bottles. Each pallet contains 1,560 bottles with 16.9 fluid ounces each. Each pallet is valued at approximately \$2,000.00 USD with a total donation of \$20,000.00 USD to UISD.

Thank you for accepting the donation and confirming that the product will not be resold. We hope that this donation benefits our local community as we continue to work together to reduce the impact felt by the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Let me know if you need any additional information.

Respectfully,

Jorge E. Morales

ANJORE

12110 Doc Adams, Laredo, TX 78045 jorge.morales@tanjore.com

956-722-6836 Office

www.tanjore.com